Terms and conditions of Northumbrian Water Group Ltd 'Be The Ripple Effect' competition – June 2024

- 1. The COMPETITION, promoted by Northumbrian Water Group Ltd, is open to all primary schools and parents who are customers of either Northumbrian Water or Essex and Suffolk Water from Tuesday 16th April 2024 until Sunday 23rd June 2024, at 23:59.
- 2. Entry requirements: Purchase is not necessary to enter. Entrants must complete the entry form, in full, after reading these terms and conditions, to be in with a chance of winning.
- 3. The Competition is only open to residents within the Northumbrian Water or Essex & Suffolk Water areas. Entries must be made via an adult aged 18 or over a teacher, parent or responsible adult or guardian on behalf of a pupil(s).
- 4. One entry per pupil or team is allowed.
- 5. The decision of the judges is final and binding and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 6. Winners' selection: The prize will be awarded to the entry deemed by the judges that best meet the competition criteria. This pupil or team will be announced as the 'overall winner'. The 'runners-up' prizes will also be awarded.
- 7. Competition Prize: The pupil or team who submits the 'overall winner' entry, will be offered the opportunity to see their entry displayed in public and a digital certificate. The pupils or teams who submit runner up entries will also receive a digital certificate.
- 8. Each prize will be sent to the relevant winning school within 45 days of winners being notified.
- 9. If any winner does not claim the prize within 14 days of the email notification, they will be disqualified from the COMPETITION and lose all rights to claim the prize. A new winner will be awarded the prize on the same basis as described above and must claim the prize within 14 days of notification failure to claim the prize will result in disqualification from the COMPETITION and will lose the right to claim the prize. In this instance, another winner will be selected.
- 10. Northumbrian Water Group Ltd reserves the right to reproduce and utilise in whole or in part the winner entries submitted by students for publicity, and promotional purposes. By entering, each school and parent(s) agrees to secure parental agreement and authorises the use of names and addresses of the establishment to which it belongs and the names of participating teachers and students in any publicity or promotional activity linked to this competition.
- 11. Any personal data submitted will be processed in accordance with data protection law and will be held in the UK only, as per our privacy policy.
- 12. Entering this competition implies full and complete acceptance of these terms and conditions of which entry instructions form a part.

Promoter: Northumbrian Water Group Ltd

Registered address: Northumbria House, Abbey Road, Pity Me, Durham, DH1 5FJ